I/8313/2023







वसुंधेव कुनुम्वकम् ONE EARTH · ONE FAMILY · ONE FUTURE

संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लददाख

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

लोक निर्माण (आर एंड बी) विभाग

PUBLIC WORKS (R&B) DEPARTMENT

F.No: A/477/2022-PERSONAL SECTION PWD (RnB)/50-57

ई-मेल/email: <u>pstocomsecutl@gmail.com</u>

यूटी सचिवालय, लेह /UT Secretariat, Leh. Dated:- 09.01.2023

Subject: - Constitution of Select Committee for empanelment of State Quality Monitors (SQMs).

Order: - 03-LA-PW(R&B) of 2023, Dated: -09.01.2023

In terms of Clause 4 of the PMGSY guidelines for enplanement & evaluation of State Quality Monitors (SQMs), sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of a Select Committee, comprising the following for empanelment of State Quality Monitors (SQMs), under PMGSY;

1.	Sh. Ajeet Kumar Sahu, IAS,			
	Commissioner/Secretary,	PW(R&B)	Chairman	
	Department			
2.	Sh. Srikant Balasaeb Suse, IAS,		Member	
	Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC, Leh			
3.	Sh. Tashi Chombel,		Member	
	Chief Engineer, PW(R&B)/PMGSY			
4.	Professor Dr. Shafi Mir,		Member	
	Technical Expert, STA, NIIT Sr	inagar	Member	
5.	Sh. Nisar Ahmad,		Mombor/Convonor	
	State Quality Coordinator (SQC	C), PMGSY	Member/Convener	

By order of the Administration of UT, Ladakh

Sd-

अजीत कुमार साहू, आईएएस/Ajeet Kumar Sahu, IAS आयुक्त /सचिव/Commissioner/ Secretary, Public Works(R&B) Department.

Copy to the: -

- 1. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC, Leh.
- 2. Chief Engineer, PW(R&B)/PMGSY.
- 3. Professor, Dr. Shafi Mir, Technical Expert STA NIIT, Srinagar.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, PW(R&B) Circle, Leh.
- 5. Technical Director, NIC, Leh.
- 6. OSD to Lieutenant Governor for information of the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Advisor, Ladakh for information of the Advisor.
- 8. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary, Public Works (R&B) Department for information of the C/S.
- 9. Superintendent, Archives, Archaeology & Museums.
- 10. Order/Stock file (w.2.s.c)

11/23

जाकिर हुसैन/Zakir Hussain, JKAS,

प्रशासन के उप सचिव/Deputy Secretary to the Administration.